DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-976767

RPTT:\$1911.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$1,951.00 Pgs=2

11/09/2021 02:31 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1420-18-111-011 R.P.T.T.: \$1,911.00 Escrow No.: 21022611-LS When Recorded Return To:

Armando Martinez Coronado and Ma E.

Guiterrez Lopez 815 Amador Circle Carson City, NV 89705

Mail Tax Statements to: Armando Martinez Coronado and Ma E. Guiterrez Lopez 815 Amador Circle Carson City, NV 89705

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Alberto Rubio Fuentes, a married man as his sole and separate property

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Armando Martinez Coronado and Ma E. Guiterrez Lopez, husband and wife and Karen N. Martinez Gutierrez, a single woman, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 19, in Block C, as shown on Final Map #1011-2A of Valley Vista Estates 2, Phase 2A, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on December 6, 1995, as Document No. 376388.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1420-18-111-011

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 21022611-LS day of November Alberto Rubio Fuentes STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF \_ November, 2021 by This instrument was acknowledged before me on this Alberto Rubio Fuentes. Notary Public LYNNE SCOTT Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 92-3667-2 - Expires May 13, 2024

	TE OF N							•		/
		ON OF VAI Parcel Num								
a)	1420-18-	111-011	inei (2	)						\ \
b)										\ \
c)										1 1
d)										\ \
2.	Type of F	roperty:				FOR RE	CORDER'S	OPTIO	ONAL USE	ONLY
a)	☐ Vaca	nt Land	b)	Sgl. Fam. Res	sidence	_		-	The state of the s	\
c)		io/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex		Docume	ent/Instrumen			
e)	☐ Apt. I	_	f)	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l		Book _		_ P	age	
g)		ultural		☐ Mobile Home		Date of	Recording: _			
	☐ Othe	r:				Notes:		· .		-
3 :	a Total \	/alue/Sale F	Price o	f Property:			\$490,0	00.00		
				sure Only (value of	nroperty)		(\$0.00)			***************************************
		er Tax Value		are erry (value of	property		\$490,0			
		Property Trai	-	Tax Due:	( (	· \_	^\$1,911			
		PTION CLA			1	The same of			1	
	a. Trans	fer Tax Exe	mptior	n, per NRS 375.09	), Section:					
	b. Expla	in Reason f	or Exe	mption:		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_/		
5.	Partial In	terest: Perc	entag	e Being Transferre	d: 100.00	%	· ·	/		
375. supp parti resul	110, that orted by es agree It in a pen	the information documentation the disallow alty of 10% of	ation point on if of ance of the	acknowledges, un- provided is correc- called upon to sub- of any claimed ex- tax due plus intere	t to the be stantiate th emption, o est at 1% p	est of the e informa r other d er month	eir informatio ation provided letermination . <b>Pursuant t</b>	n and here of ad o NR	d belief, ar ein. Furthe Iditional tax	nd can be rmore, the due, may
	ر ۲	////	- 27	severally liable fo	r any aodi	tional an	79	No.	3	1 1 1
Sig	nature	5100	au	naro		·/	Capacity:	1	-Crantor	HERIT
Sig	nature 👤		\ .			<u> </u>	Capacity:	- 1	Grantee	
SEL	LER (GR	ANTOR) INF	ORM.	ATION	BUY	ER (GR.	ANTEE) INFO	ORMA	ATION	
		REQUIRED)	1				(REQUIRED)			
		7 /	,				Armando Ma Esther Guite	rrez L	opez and h	
Prir	nt Name:	Alberto Rub					Martinez Gu	tierrez	Z	
	dress:	1940		MHILLS Dr.		ress:	815 Amador	Circle	<u>e</u>	
City	<b>/</b> :	Carson City	<u>'</u>	OK	City	100	Carson City			
Sta	te:	NV		Zip: 89701	Stat	e:	Nevada		Zip: 8970	5
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)										
Prir	nt Name:	First Cen	<u>tenni</u> a	I Title Company of	Nevada	Esc. #:	21022611-LS	3		
Add	dress:	500 Dam	onte F	Ranch Pkwy, Ste 8	20					
City	y	Reno		State	: NV	Zip:	89521			
7%				/ /						

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED